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17.14 Restaurant, caterer and tavern receipts, by province, 1981-85 (ttiousand dollars) 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

Canada 

1981 

135.1 
36.3 

256.4 
167.3 

2,199.3 
3,476.4 

288.8 
273.1 
940.1 

1,289.7 
29.0 

9,091.5 

1982 

136.6 
36.3 

257.1 
186.9 

2,188.9 
3,827.7 

312.4 
321.9 

1,056.3 
1,233.4 

18.9 

9,576.6 

1983 

140.7 
41.6 

272.0 
187.2 

2,390.1 
3,969.4 

333.2 
335.2 

1,049.6 
1,351.1 

19.8 

10,089.9 

1984 

129.9 
45.0 

285.0 
206.9 

2,655.7 
4,210.8 

374.7 
343.1 

1,089.0 
1,422.8 

29.1 

10,791.9 

1985 

122.3 
46.0 

304.5 
219.0 

2,903.7 
4,647.8 

415.9 
356.4 

1,185.6 
1,529.6 

29.4 

11,760.1 

17.15 Wholesale merchant establishments, volume of trade' by province, 1981-84 (million dollars) 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia^ 

1,084.1 
232.6 

1,655.2 
3,429.2 

29,243.7 
57,724.6 
16,234.4 
6,410.7 

14,766.2 
17,047.0 

1,185.4 
214.8 

1,861.6 
3,010.4 

30,248.0 
53,164.3 
17,803.9 
6,862.5 

15,333.8 
15,658.8 

1,379.0 
220.5 

2,056.2 
3,292.7 

33,729.2 
60,726.5 
17,849.8 
7,071,5 

15,435.9 
17,168.9 

1,536.7 
259.5 

2,322.7 
3,222.5 

38,990.2 
71,425.2 
19,342.3 
7,373.5 

16,663.6 
19,025.7 

Sales and trading receipts, and the value of goods bought or sold on commission. 
• Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories. 

17.16 Wholesale merchant establishments, volume of trade' by trade group, 1981-84 
(million dollars) 

SIC trade group 1981' 1982 1983 

Farm products 
Coal, coke and petroleum products 
Paper and paper products 
General merelianciise 
Food 
Tobacco products, drugs and toilet preparations 
Apparel and dry goods 
Household furniture and house furnishings 
Motor vehicles and accessories 
Electrical machinery, equipment and supplies 
Farm machinery 
Machinery 
Hardware, plumbing and heating equipment 
Metals and metal products 
Lumber and building materials 
Scrap and waste materials 
Wholesalers, n.e.s. 

19,010.7 
23,728.9 

2,815.7 
497.6 

21,034.2 
2 

2,218.5 
1,782.4 
9,814.0 
6,710.1 
5,654.2 

15,043.0 
4,343.3 

2 

10,077.2 
1,182.7 

14,457.1 

18,703.4 
25,258.9 
2,730.5 

458.7 
23,066.8 

3,893.9 
2,111.7 
1,585.8 
9,663.9 
7,249.8 
4,722.9 

13,432.4 
3,847.8 
5,265.8 
8,980.6 

854.2 
13,516.7 

18,538.3 
26,142.6 

3,081.3 

25,786.9 
4,424.6 
2,725.1 
1,705.1 

10,738.6 
9,592.1 
4,771.9 

13,568.7 
4,067.7 

2 

11,325.8 

14,713.3 

19,770.4 
27,850.7 

3,790.5 

28,720.5 
5,035.0 
3,242.2 
1,951.5 

13,301.4 
12,330.4 
4,932.9 

15,766.8 
4,999.8 

2 

12,384.0 

16,787.3 

Total, all trades 145,343.6 180,161.9 

• Sales and trading receipts, and the value of goods bought or sold on commission. 
' Confidential. 


