Province or territory	1981	1982	1983	1984	1985
Newfoundland	135.1	136.6	140.7	129.9	122.3
Prince Edward Island	36.3	36.3	41.6	45.0	46.0
Nova Scotia	256.4	257.1	272.0	285.0	304.5
New Brunswick	167.3	186.9	187.2	206.9	219.0
Ouebec	2,199.3	2,188.9	2,390.1	2,655.7	2,903.7
Ontario	3,476.4	3,827,7	3,969.4	4,210.8	4,647.8
Manitoba	288.8	312.4	333.2	374.7	415.9
Saskatchewan	273.1	321.9	335.2	343.1	356.4
Alberta	940.1	1.056.3	1,049.6	1,089.0	1,185.6
British Columbia	1,289.7	1,233.4	1,351.1	1,422.8	1,529.6
Yukon and Northwest Territories	29.0	18.9	19.8	29.1	29,4
Canada	9,091.5	9,576.6	10,089.9	10,791.9	11,760.1

17.14 Restaurant, caterer and tavern receipts, by province, 1981-85 (thousand dollars)

17.15 Wholesale merchant establishments, volume of trade<sup>1</sup> by province, 1981-84 (million dollars)

Province	1981 <sup>r</sup>	1982	1983	1984 <sup>p</sup>
Newfoundland	1,084,1	1,185.4	1,379.0	1,536.7
Prince Edward Island	232.6	214.8	220.5	259.5
Nova Scotia	1,655.2	1,861.6	2,056.2	2.322.7
New Brunswick	3,429.2	3,010.4	3,292.7	3,222.5
Ouebec	29,243.7	30,248.0	33,729.2	38,990.2
Ontario	57.724.6	53,164.3	60,726,5	71,425.2
Manitoba	16,234.4	17,803.9	17,849.8	19,342.3
Saskatchewan	6,410.7	6,862.5	7.071.5	7,373.5
Alberta	14,766.2	15,333.8	15,435.9	16,663.6
British Columbia <sup>2</sup>	17,047.0	15,658.8	17,168.9	19,025.7

<sup>6</sup> Sales and trading receipts, and the value of goods bought or sold on commission. <sup>2</sup> Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories.

## 17.16 Wholesale merchant establishments, volume of trade' by trade group, 1981-84 (million dollars)

SIC trade group	1981 <sup>r</sup>	1982	1983	1984
Farm products	19.010.7	18,703.4	18,538.3	19,770.4
Coal, coke and petroleum products	23,728.9	25,258.9	26,142.6	27,850.7
Paper and paper products	2,815.7	2,730.5	3,081.3	3,790.5
General merchandise	497.6	458.7	2	2
Food	21,034.2	23,066.8	25,786.9	28,720.5
Tobacco products, drugs and toilet preparations	2	3,893.9	4,424.6	5.035.0
Apparel and dry goods	2,218.5	2,111.7	2,725.1	3,242.2
Household furniture and house furnishings	1,782.4	1,585.8	1,705.1	1,951.5
Motor vehicles and accessories	9,814.0	9,663.9	10,738.6	13,301.4
Electrical machinery, equipment and supplies	6.710.1	7.249.8	9,592.1	12,330.4
Farm machinery	5,654.2	4,722.9	4,771.9	4,932.9
Machinery	15.043.0	13,432,4	13,568.7	15,766.8
Hardware, plumbing and heating equipment	4,343.3	3.847.8	4,067.7	4,999.8
Metals and metal products	4,545.5	5,265.8	2	2
Lumber and building materials	10,077.2	8,980.6	11,325.8	12,384.0
Scrap and waste materials	1.182.7	854.2	2	2
	14,457.1	13,516.7	14,713.3	16,787.3
Wholesalers, n.e.s.	14,437.1	13,510,7	14,713.3	10,787.5
Total, all trades	147,827.6	145,343.6	158,930.4	180,161.9

<sup>1</sup> Sales and trading receipts, and the value of goods bought or sold on commission. <sup>2</sup> Confidential.